
Higher Education Single Points of Contact (SPOCS) for
Unaccompanied Homeless Youth in Transitioning to Higher Education
School Name Contact Office Phone Email
Adams State University Daisy Valdez One Stop Coordinator 719-587-7461 dvaldez@adams.edu
Aims Community College Carlos Barrientos Financial Aid 970-339-6669 carlos.barrientos@aims.edu
Arapahoe Community College Liliana Diaz Financial Aid 303-797-5778 liliana.diaz@arapahoe.edu
Colorado Christian University Steve Woodburn Financial Aid * swoodburn@ccu.edu
Colorado Mesa University Curt Martin Financial Aid 970-248-1065 cumartin@coloradomesa.edu
Colorado Mountain College Deb Cutter Financial Aid/Admissions * dcutter@coloradomtn.edu
Colorado Northwestern Community College Merrie Byers Distance Learning 970-675-3204 merrie.byers@cncc.edu
Colorado School of Mines Christy Jensen Financial Aid 303-273-3229 cjensen@mines.edu
Colorado State University - Fort Collins Scarlett McFarland Admissions 970-491-6228 Scarlett.McFarland@colostate.edu
Colorado State University-Pueblo Derek Moore Financial Aid 719-549-2753 derek.moore@colostate-pueblo.edu
Community College of Aurora Kyla Doddridge Director Outreach & Recruitment 303-360-4766 kyla.doddridge@ccaurora.edu
Community College of Denver Andrea Kossik Scholarship Coordinator 303-556-3592 ivonne.kossik@ccd.edu
Delta-Montrose Technical College Tony Bowling Financial Aid 970-874-6503 tbowling@dmtc.edu
Fort Lewis College Tracey Piccoli Financial Aid 970-247-7142 Piccoli_t@fortlewis.edu
Front Range Community College Carolee Goldsmith Financial Aid 970-204-8360 Carolee.Goldsmith@frontrange.edu
Lamar Community College Teale Hemphill Financial Aid 719-336-1590 teale.hemphill@lamarcc.edu
Metropolitan State University of Denver Michelle Brown Admissions 303-556-2615 brmichel@msudenver.edu
Morgan Community College Dan Marler Guidance and Placement 970-542-3157 dan.marler@morgancc.edu
Naropa University Nancy Morrell Student Financial Services 303-546-3513 nancym@naropa.edu
Nazarene Bible College Mal Britton Financial Aid 719-884-5051 mebritton@nbc.edu
Northeastern Junior College Ashley Unrein Office of Registrar 970-521-6658 ashley.unrein@njc.edu
Otero Junior College Janet Carrillo Financial Aid 719-384-6834 janet.carrillo@ojc.edu
Pikes Peak Community College (coming soon)
Pueblo Community College Robert Anderson Financial Aid 719-549-3032 robert.anderson@pueblocc.edu
Red Rocks Community College Corey Hassey Financial Aid 303-914-6671 Corey.hassey@rrcc.edu
Regis University Kimberly Shephard Financial Aid * kshephard@regis.edu
Rocky Mountain College of Art & Design Tammy Dybdahl Financial Aid 303-225-8551 tdybdahl@rmcad.edu
Trinidad Junior College Wilma Atencio Financial Aid 719-846-5555 wilma.atencio@trinidadstate.edu
University of Colorado at Colorado Springs Heidi Schwab Financial Aid 719-255-3458 hschwab@uccs.edu
University of Colorado Boulder Nicholas Burrell Financial Aid * nicholas.burrell@colorado.edu
University of Colorado Denver Lesa Briggs Financial Aid 303-556-2327 lesa.briggs@ucdenver.edu
University of Denver Heidi Markey Financial Aid 303-871-2331 heidi.markey@du.edu
University of Denver Emily Johnson Financial Aid 303-871-4861 emily.johnson@du.edu
University of Northern Colorado Donna Munch Financial Aid 970-351-4026 donna.munch@unco.edu
University of Northern Colorado Marty Somero Financial Aid 970-351-1793 marvin.somero@unco.edu
Western State Colorado University Jerry Martinez Financial Aid 970-943-3026 jmartinez@western.edu
* Please contact by email only
For Questions about this list, please contact Paula Gumina at  Gumina_P@cde.state.co.us or 303-908-3148.
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